PROVISIONAL BALLOT PAPER: TNAI Kerala State Branch Election 2024

Post	Name and Address of the Contestant	Voter's X
President	Prof. Renu Susan Thomas, TNAI No. 83302, Address: Principal, Welcare College of Nursing, Mulanthuruthy, Ernakulam- 682314, Kerala.	
Vice President	Prof. Aneesh D, TNAI No. 132868, Address: Vice Principal, Nightingale College of Nursing, Pachakkadu, Thannimoodu, Thiruvananthapuram- 695561, Kerala.	
Secretary	Prof. Pramina Mukkolath, TNAI No. 91993, Address: Baby Memorial College of Nursing, Green View Villa Colony Road, Kozhikode- 673016, Kerala.	
	Mr. Biju SV, TNAI No. 93630 , Address: Jyothi, Veeralam, Attingal- 695101, Kerala.	
Joint Secretary	Dr. Thasleem Sabith K, TNAI No. 263939, Address: Puthanpeedikayil, Kallungal Lane, Aluva East, Ernakulam- 683101, Kerala.	
Treasurer	Prof. Deepakumari V.N., TNAI No. 102434, Address: Professor, Travancore College of Nursing, Thattamala PO NH Bypass, Kollam-691020, Kerala.	
SNAI Advisor	Mr. Ansal M M, TNAI No. 169323, Address: Lecturer, Govt. College of Nursing, Ernakulam, Kalamassery- 683503, Kerala.	
Chairperson-Membership Committee	Dr. Joselin Mariet M, TNAI No. 96506, Address: Principal, Koyili College of Nursing, Kannadiparamba (PO), Kannur -670604, Kerala.	
Chairperson- Programme Committee	Mrs. Agnet Beena Mani, TNAI No. 34614, Address: Co-ordinator, PG Studies, Baby Memorial, College of Nursing, Kuthiravattom PO, Kozhikode- 673016, Kerala.	
Chairperson- Nursing Service Section	Sr. Sinciya Sebastian, TNAI No. 281043, Address: Head Nurse, Quality Rajagiri Hospital, Chungamvely, Munnar Rd, Chungamvely, Aluva, Kochi- 683112, Kerala.	
Chairperson- Nursing Education Committee	Dr. Asha Raj S, TNAI No. 174169, Address: Flat 1 D, Sandram Regency, Elthuruth PO, Thrissur- 680012, Kerala.	
Chairperson- Public Health Section	Mr. Vineeth Joseph, TNAI No. 220190, Address: Plathottathil (H) Vazhoor East PO Kottayam-686504, Kerala.	
Chairperson- Economic Welfare Committee	Mrs. Siyana M, TNAI No. 155340, Address: Associate Professor, SIMET College of Nursing, Palluruthy, Kochi- 682006, Kerala.	
Chairperson- LHV/ANM Committee	VACANT	

As per the TNAI Constitution Rules & Regulations & Bye-Laws page no 56-64 State Branch Election Procedure (Revised and approved by Council/HOD 2012)

- 1. Election will be held during General Body Meeting on 6th April, 2024 from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm at *Renewal Centre, Azad Rd, Kaloor, Ernakulam-682017, Kerala.*
- 2. The Provisional Ballot Paper is published solely for the information of the members.
- 3. Only Life Members of TNAI who are working or residing in Kerala are eligible to vote.
- 4. Members are requested to check their membership status at https://election.tnaionline.org/ UpdateData/Index.
- If members are working or residing in Kerala but the verification of their membership status shows a different state, they can transfer their membership to Kerala using the above link. A copy of their residence or employment details should be attached for approval of the transfer.
- 6. No request for change of the status of membership (transfer of membership from any state branch to Kerala) will be permitted after 4:30 PM on 2nd April, 2024 till the election process is over.
- 7. All voters are requested to bring their TNAI Photo identity Membership card provided by the TNAI Headquarters. In case if the members have the old membership card are required to show any other photo identity (Election card/PAN card/Driving license) before entering the hall for voting.
- 8. No one shall be allowed to vote before or after the scheduled time of voting.
- 9. Names of contestants who have not given their consent in writing to the Returning Officer will be deleted from the final Ballot Paper.
- 10. On the day of election during the General Body meeting an **open election** will be conducted for the **vacant post**.
- 11. Each contestant is requested to submit the name of one representative (polling/ counting agent) who can observe the entire voting process and counting process. The name of polling/ counting agent should be submitted to the Returning Officer **before 9 am on 6 April, 2024.** This shall be submitted in the prescribed form with name TNAI number of representative. Forms will be made available with returning officer.
- 12. No addition of contestant shall be made to the final ballot. Any contestant wishing to withdraw from any office should inform the returning officer at least 20 days before the election i.e. 18th March before 4:30 pm in writing to the following address:

Dr. Rajee Reghunath, Returning Officer- TNAI Kerala State Branch Election, C/o The Trained Nurses' Association of India, L-17, Florence Nightingale Lane, Green Park Main, New Delhi- 110016.

वैज्ञानिक सोच

जैसी सोच होती है, उसी अनुरूप हम बन जाते हैं। सोच स्पष्ट, भ्रांतियों, अंधविश्वासों से विहीन होने का लाभ व्यक्ति, समाज और राष्ट्र सभी को मिलता है। जनजीवन में वैज्ञानिक सोच को सुदृढ़ करने की दृष्टि से देश में प्रतिवर्ष 28 फरवरी का दिन राष्ट्रीय विज्ञान दिवस मनाया जाता है। इस दिन भारतीय नोबल विजेता महान वैज्ञानिक सीवी रमन ने प्रकाश किरणों सं संबद्ध खोज की थी। इस दिन के आयोजनों का उद्देश्य है कि नई तकनीकों और अवधारणाओं के प्रति जागरूकता बढ़े तथा देश का विकास बेहतर और तेजी से हो। मौजूदा दौर की वैश्विक चुनौतियों जैसे जलवायु परिवर्तन, पर्यावरण सरक्षण से तभी निबटा जा सकता है जब हमारी सोच और कार्य तर्कसंगत, स्पष्ट और सोद्देश्य होंगे।